

**PURCHASE ORDER**  
**Government of Santa Fe, Romblon**  
**LGU**


Supplier : <b>BISOY CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY</b> Address : <b>Santa Fe, Romblon</b>			P.O. No. : <b>2023-11-0137</b> Date : <b>November 13, 2023</b> Mode of Procurement : <b>Public Bidding</b> PR No./s : <b>2023-09-0187/09-19-2023</b>		
TIN : Gentlemen: Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:					
Place of Delivery : <b>Municipal Hall - Poblacion, Santa Fe, Romblon</b> Date of Delivery : <b>Within 60 Calendar Days Upon the Receipt of NYP</b>			Delivery Term : <b>Deliver at the Jobsite</b> Payment Term : <b>Check</b>		
Stock No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
2023-1843-8751	unit	75KVA Distribution Transformer w/ calibration	1	235,000.00	235,000.00
2023-1844-8751	unit	Transformer pad assembly with accessories	1	120,000.00	120,000.00
		· Pole, steel, 30', 3.0mm			
		· Pole, steel, 35', 3.0mm			
		· Crossarm, steel 3'x4'x10', 3.0mm			
		· Anchor Expanding 8,000 Pounds, 4way galvanized steel			
		· Attachment Guy, Malleable Typo with 11/16" Hole Dia.			
		· Bolt, Double Arming, 5/8" x 20"			
		· Bolt Oval Eye, 5/8" x 3'			
		· Bolt Oval Eye, 5/8" x 18"			
		· Bolt Machine, 5/8" x 8"			
		· Bolt Machine, 1/2" x 8"			
		· Clamp, Hot Line, #2-#2/0 ACSR Main to #2-#2/0			
		· Clamp Loop Deadend, #2 ACSR			
		· Clamp, Deadend Strain, #1/0 ACSR			
		· Clamp, Guy Straight, 3Bolt, Heavy Duty Steel			
		· Guy, Dead-end Grip, 3/8"			
		· Clevis Secondary Swinging without Spool			
		· Shackle anchor, forged steel, galvanized			
		· Conductor, Bare ACSR #2, AWG 6/1			
		· Conductor, Bare ACSR #1/0, AWG 6/1			
		· Connector, compression, YHO 125, #8-#1/0 ACSR Run to #6-#2			
		· Connector, compression, YHO 150, #3-#1/0 ACSR Run to #6-#2			
		· Connector, compression, YHD 400, #2/0-#4/0 ACSR Run to #2/0-#4/0			
		· Connector Ground Rod (Clamp) for 5/8" Steel Rod			
		· Cutout and Arresier Combination, Polymer			
		· Insulator, Spool, 3', ANSI, Class 53-4			
		· Insulator, Suspension, 4 Shed, Polymer, 15KV			
		· Nut, Eye 5/8" Conventional			
		· Rod Anchor, Threaded, Single Eye, 5/8" x 7"			
		· Rod Ground Steel, Galvanized, 5/8" x 10"			
		· Washer, Square, Flat, 2-1/4" x 2-1/4" x 3/16 Dia. hole			
		· Washer, Round, 1-3/8" Diameter with 9/16" Dia. hole			
		· Wire, Grounding, Aluminum Alloy, Insulated, #4 AWG			
		· Wire, Guy, Steel 3/8", 7 Strand			
2023-1845-8751	pc	Fuse Cut out 15KVA 100 Amps	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
2023-1846-8751	pc	Lightning Arrester	1	4,850.00	4,850.00
2023-1847-8751	pc	Fuselink 2 (10 Amp)	1	350.00	350.00

Stock No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
2023-1848-8751	pcs	Circuit breaker 100W, 40W, 30W, 20W	12	780.00	9,360.00
2023-1849-8751	pcs	Entrance cap 2 1/2" dia.	2	250.00	500.00
2023-1850-8751	pcs	PVC Pipe orange, 2 dia.	15	750.00	11,250.00
2023-1851-8751	pcs	PVC Pipe 3/4" dia.	12	180.00	2,160.00
2023-1852-8751	pc.	KWhr motor. KV2C w/ calibration	1	45,000.00	45,000.00
2023-1853-8751	pc.	CT metering 100/5A, w/ rating factor 4 w/ calibration	1	40,000.00	40,000.00
2023-1854-8751	ltrs	Cord Marine Epoxy	2	850.00	1,300.00
2023-1855-8751	pcs	Electrical tape big	4	55.00	220.00
2023-1856-8751	pcs	Secondary rack w/ 4 branches bolt and nut	2	585.00	1,170.00
2023-1857-8751	pcs	Distribution line 400Amps, w/ 4-100Amps w/ calibration	2	66,500.00	133,000.00
2023-1858-8751	meters	No. 2 Copper wire	20	600.00	12,000.00
2023-1858-8751	meters	175mm Copper wire	90	1,820.00	163,800.00
<b>(Total Amount in Words):</b>				<b>SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY PESOS</b>	<b>789,960.00</b>

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme:


Very truly yours,

  
**BISOY CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY**

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

11/13/2023

Date

  
**ELSIE D. VISCA**

Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official

Municipal Mayor

Designation

(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7160, this portion must be accomplished.)

Approved per Sanggunian Resolution No.: \_\_\_\_\_

Certified Correct:

N/A

Secretary to the Sanggunian

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date